

# 2024 – 2025 SCHOOL YEAR TUITION / FEE SCHEDULE

All new students are required to submit an application and required paperwork for the Admissions Committee to review, prior to paying.

### PRESCHOOL

### \*3 Year Old Preschool: Monday – Friday (must be 3 by September 1<sup>st</sup> and potty trained):

One time registration fee (non-refundable)	\$150.00
School Day (8:00am-3:00pm*)	
Full Day (8.00am-6:00pm <sup>*</sup> )	
Half School Day (8:00am-11:45am*)	
*Morning care is available from 7:00am-8:00am at no additional charge.	

#### \*4 Year Pre-Kindergarten: Monday – Friday (must be 4 by September 1st and potty trained)

One-time registration fee (non-refundable)	\$150.00
School Day (8:00am – 3:00pm*)	\$175.00 a week
Full Day (8:00am-6:00pm*)	\$200.00 a week
*Morning care is available from 7:00am-8:00am at no additional charge.	

### ELEMENTARY AND MIDDLE SCHOOL

\_\_\_\_\_

#### \*Kindergarten - 8th Grade: Monday – Friday (must be 5 by September 1st for Kindergarten)

One-time deposit (non-refundable taken off tuition)	\$ 100.00
Yearly Tuition	
Kindergarten and 8th Grade Graduation Fee	

\*Other fees that may be incurred throughout the year may include: Field Trips, Year Books, Sports Fees, Extended Care, etc.

#### \*Extended Care Prices Kindergarten – 5<sup>th</sup> Grade: (See Extended Care Form for More Details) \*Aftercare charges are pre-paid weekly

Registration: \$50.00 for student or \$75.00 for family

After School Care Only:

3:00pm-6:00pm ... Monday – Friday (\$80.00-1<sup>st</sup> student), (\$75.00-2<sup>nd</sup> student), (\$70.00-3<sup>rd</sup> student)

Wrap Around Morning and After School Care:

7:00am-8:00am/3:00pm-6:00pm ... Monday - Friday (\$100.00-1<sup>st</sup> student), (\$90.00-2<sup>nd</sup> student), (\$80.00-3<sup>rd</sup> student)

Morning Care only: 7:00-8:00 ... Monday - Friday (\$35.00 per student)

## 2024 – 2025 ADDITIONAL STUDENT FEE INFORMATION

## **SPORTS**

\$100 sports fee for each sport Tentative Sports: Volleyball, Basketball

## <u>LUNCH</u>

Pricing is subject to change based on supply and demand \$40.00 package of 10 lunches

Must be purchased in 10-day increments, or lunch will be \$6 per lunch

# **UNIFORMS**

Families will purchase uniforms directly from Land's End

For more information, please call us at 386-734-7791 or email: info@sbcsed.org